30/8/2021 Cisco 890 Series Integrated Services Routers - Data Sheet - Cisco
Updated: October 22, 2018 Document ID: b3ac2377-8dfd-43de-a63c-e0fa745a8f61
Cisco 890 Series Integrated Services Routers - Data Sheet
Cisco® 890 Series Integrated Services Routers (ISRs) combine Internet access,
comprehensive security, and wireless services in a single high-performance device
that is easy to deploy and manage. They are well suited for deployment as Customer
Premises Equipment (CPE) in enterprise small branch offices and in service provider

●  Operating humidity: 10 to 85% relative humidity (noncondensing)
●  Operating altitude: 0 to 10,000 ft (0 to 3000m)
Ordering Information
Table 4 lists the part numbers and Cisco IOS Software and WLAN software image details for each of the 890
Series ISR models. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page. To download software, visit the
Cisco Software Center.
Table 4.       Product Part Numbers and Software Images
Product Part
Number
Product Description
Integrated Services Routers
C892FSP-K9 Cisco 892FSP Gigabit Ethernet security router with SFP
C896VA-K9 Cisco 896VA Gigabit Ethernet security router with SFP and VDSL/ADSL2+
Annex B
C897VA-K9 Cisco 897VA Gigabit Ethernet security router with SFP and VDSL/ADSL2+
Annex A
C897VAW-A-K9 Cisco 897VA Gigabit Ethernet security router with SFP and VDSL/ADSL2+
Annex A with Wireless
C897VAW-E-K9 Cisco 897VA Gigabit Ethernet security router with SFP and VDSL/ADSL2+
Annex A with Wireless
C897VA-M-K9 Cisco 897VA Gigabit Ethernet security router with SFP and VDSL/ADSL2+
Annex M
C897VAM-W-E-K9 Cisco 897VA Gigabit Ethernet security router with SFP and VDSL/ADSL2+
Annex M with Wireless
30/8/2021 Cisco 890 Series Integrated Services Routers - Data Sheet - Cisco
Product Part
Number
Product Description
C897VAB-K9 Cisco 897VA Gigabit Ethernet security router with SFP and VDSL2/ADSL2+
Bonding over POTS
C898EA-K9 Cisco 898EA Gigabit Ethernet security router with SFP and 4 channel
multimode G.SHDSL (EFM/ATM)
C891F-K9 Cisco 891F Gigabit Ethernet security router with SFP
C891-24X/K9 Cisco 891 Gigabit Ethernet security router with SFP and 24-ports Ethernet
Switch
C891FW-A-K9 Cisco 891F Gigabit Ethernet security router with SFP and Dual Radio 802.11n
Wifi for FCC -A domain
C891FW-E-K9 Cisco 891F Gigabit Ethernet security router with SFP and Dual Radio 802.11n
Wifi for ETSI -E domain
Cisco 892FSP is supported only on Cisco IOS Software Release 15.2(4)M and later
Cisco 896, 897, 898EA is supported only on Cisco IOS Software Release 15.2(4)M1 and later
Cisco 891F is supported only on Cisco IOS Software Release 15.3(3)M2, 15.4(1)T and later
C897VAB is supported only on Cisco IOS Software Release 15.4(3)M1 and later
C891-24X is supported only on Cisco IOS Software Release 15.5(1)T and later
Memory Options
FL-8XX-512U1GB 512 MB DRAM upgrade to 1 GB for Cisco 892FSP, 896VA, 897VA, 897VAB,
898EA, 891F model (Feature License)